# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rafael Gomez Ramirez	05/13/2008
Juan Carlos Flores Serrano	05/13/2008
Ernesto De Jesus AlCaniz	05/13/2008
Paula Ortega Lopez	05/13/2008
Ma Angeles Munoz Fernandez	05/22/2008
Jesus Franciso Bermejo Martin	05/13/2008
Ma Jesus Serramia Lobera	05/22/2008
Louis Chonco Jimenez	05/22/2008
Maria Isabel Clemente Mayoral	05/22/2008
Jose Luis Jimenez Fuentes	05/22/2008
Geronimo Fernandez Gomez-Chacon	05/22/2008
Franciso De La Mata De La Mata	05/13/2008

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DENDRICO, S.L.
Street Address:	Barcelo 15, 5 Izda.
City:	Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	E-28004

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11989157

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)655-1501

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 655-1500

Email: ebfdocket@welshkatz.com

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021340 FRAME: 0715** 

Correspondent Name: Erik B. Flom

Address Line 1: 120 South Riverside Plaza - 22nd Floor Address Line 2: Husch Blackwell Sanders Welsh & Katz

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4386-105245

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Erik B. Flom

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=P105245ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=P105245ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif source=P105245ASSIGNMENT#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021340 FRAME: 0716

### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, DE LA MATA DE LA MATA, Francisco, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, GÓMEZ RAMÍREZ, Rafael, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, FLORES SERRANO, Juan Carlos, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, DE JESÚS ALCAÑIZ, Ernesto, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, ORTEGA LÓPEZ, Paula, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, Mª Ángeles, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, BERMEJO MARTÍN, Jesús Francisco, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, SERRAMÍA LOBERA, Mª Jesús, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, CHONCO JIMÉNEZ, Louis, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, CLEMENTE MAYORAL, Maria Isabel, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, JIMÉNEZ FUENTES, José Luis, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain and FERNÁNDEZ GÓMEZ-CHACÓN, Gerónimo, a citizen of Spain, residing in Madrid, Spain, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to DENDRICO, S.L., a partnership organized under the laws of Spain, having an office at Barceló 15, 5° Izda., E-28004 Madrid, Spain its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, entitled

# NOVEL CARBOSILANE DENDRIMERS, PREPARATION METHOD THEREOF AND USE OF SAME

and in and to all Letters Patent therefore, including Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter, including all divisions, reissues, continuations, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said

REEL: 021340 FRAME: 0717

United States application. We agree to sign all documents and perform such affirmative acts as necessary to secure and enforce all said applications and Letters Patent and rights, including any reissue thereof and any interferences in which said application or patents issued therefrom may become involved, and request issuance of all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

May 13, 2008	Fro Jantotele la Hala
	DE LA MATA DE LA MATA, Francisco
May 13, 2008	
	GÓMEZ RAMÍREZ, Rafael
Mare 13, 2008	
	FLORES SERRANO, Juan Carlos
May 13, 2008	Sales and the sales are the sa
	DE JESÚS ALCAÑIZ, Ernesto
May 13 , 2008	ORTEGA LÓPEZ, Paula

22 Hayo	, 2008
13 Junio	, 2008
	, 2008
27 Mayo	, 2008
27 Mayo	, 2008
22/05	, 2008
22105	, 2008

**RECORDED: 08/05/2008** 

11/MA
M/4)
MUÑOZ FERNÁNDEZ, Mª Ángeles
Till the
Staff!
BERNERO MARTÍN, Jesús Francisco
U
SERRAMÍA LOBERA, Mª Jesús
HARAIS
CHONCO UMENEZ, Louis
1 Jan
CLEMENTE MAYORAL, Maria Isabel
IN ATTURE BY THE PAGE I WIS
JIMÉNEZ FULNTES, José Luis
EEDALANDEZ COMEZ CUA CON Garánimo

T tomolishs

PATENT REEL: 021340 FRAME: 0719